### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM857295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All American Commercial Roofing, Inc.		11/29/2023	Corporation: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	All American Handyman Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Oakwood Road	
City:	Lake Zurich	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60047	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5615934	ALL AMERICAN HANDYMAN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-782-5010

trademark@gozdel.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Amy Cohen Heller

Address Line 1: One East Wacker Drive, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Cohen Heller
SIGNATURE:	/amycohenheller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Gozdecki - AACR-All American Handyman-Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Gozdecki - AACR-All American Handyman-Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008274 FRAME: 0023 900817648

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, All American Commercial Roofing, Inc. a corporation organized in the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 150 Oakwood Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of a certain trademark and registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark and Registration"); and

WHEREAS, All American Handyman Inc., a corporation organized in the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 150 Oakwood Road, Lake Zurich, Illinois 60047 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and Registration, all United States and foreign trademark rights and common law rights relating thereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, any rights that arise from the Trademark and Registration, all causes of action, past, present and future for infringement of the Trademark and Registration or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder, and all rights to seek other registrations for the Trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all other jurisdictions throughout the world.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, both the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed on their behalf by the officers duly authorized thereunto on the 21 day of //outerlag\_, 2023.

ALL AMERICAN COMMERCIAL

ROOFING, INC. Assignor

Title:

ALL AMERICAN HANDYMAN INC.

Assignee

Name:

Title:

(00208776.1)

# EXHIBIT A to TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

**MARK** 

REGISTRATION NO.

ALL AMERICAN HANDYMAN

5615934

(00208776.1)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008274 FRAME: 0025

**RECORDED: 11/30/2023**